
Board of Supervisors
Chambers

168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor
Salinas, CA 93901

County of Monterey

Legislation Details

File #: RES 19-013 Name: In-Home Supportive Services Providers/Service
Employees International Union

Status:Type: BoS Resolution Passed - Department of Social Services

File created: In control:2/15/2019 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:2/26/2019 2/26/2019

Title: a. Approve and adopt a Tentative Agreement and a side letter on health benefits between the Service
Employees International Union (SEIU) Local 2015, representing the In-Home Supportive Services
(IHSS) Providers, and the IHSS Public Authority for a new Memorandum of Understanding (MOU)
effective upon Board approval through February 28, 2021;
b. Authorize the allocation of $151,524 from General Fund Contingencies to cover the County’s share
of the wage increase for two months in FY 2018/19 Adopted Budget; and
c. Approve and authorize the Auditor-Controller to increase appropriations by $1,010,157 and
estimated revenues by $858,633 in Budget Unit 001-5010-SOC001-8254 of the FY 2018-19 Adopted
Budget; financed by an appropriation decrease of $151,524 in the CAO General Fund Contingencies
001-1050-8034-CAO020 (4/5ths Vote Required).

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Report.pdf, 2. Resolution.pdf, 3. MOU 2018-2021 - Monterey Co IHSS - SEIU Local 2015, 4.
SOC449_Monterey Rate Change.pdf, 5. 41. Completed Board Order & Resolution

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adopted - department of social servicesBoard of Supervisors2/26/2019 1 Pass

County of Monterey Printed on 5/16/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

